
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award2-Microsoft Enterprise Volume-state contract

RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 

STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, WITH 

REGARD TO THE MICROSOFT ENTERPRISE VOLUME 

LICENSING AGREEMENT. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Director has recommended that a contract be 

issued to a State Contract Vendor with regard to the Enterprise Volume Licensing Agreement 

(year 2 of the 3 year agreement), through this resolution and properly executed contracts, which 

shall be subject to all the conditions applicable to the current State contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Dell, Round Rock, 

TX, (20-TELE-01510) based upon the proposal received, in an amount not to exceed 

$308,515.82 for the period beginning April 1, 2023 through March 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for the Microsoft Enterprise Volume Licensing Agreement, is

awarded pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State

of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to Dell, Round Rock, TX, based upon the proposal received, with regard to

Microsoft Enterprise Volume Licensing Agreement, in an amount not to exceed

$308,515.82.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

197



REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS

UIIDER 40Atll-l2,N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012-10
(REQUTRED FOR PURCHASES OVER 517,500.00)

4t14123

(DATE)

l. Goods or Services (detailed description): Mlcroloft Ent6rpd!6 Vdumo Licons€ A€E€ment

2. Amount to be Awarded: $308.515.82

! Encumber Total Award
! Encumber by Supplemental Release

3 Budgeted: By Ordinance No.
Or Grant: Title & Year

**Account Number to be Charged: 3{j-2sr1d110.-?Sra r!3a.r32.12. 3{r-5e502{15-5irr€ no.35r 5a. 34t563@.@61r. ar1da32124

5

6

7

Contract Period (if applicable):

Date to be Awarde d: 4125123

uto1t2023 - o3/31t2024

Recommended Vendor and Address: oett

One OellWay. RRl, MS17 Round Roc-l(, TX 78682{34.1

8 Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(afach add'l information for Council review)
D€ll Qriote # E491725*YR2

Type of Contract state ! National ! Regionat ! countyI

Vendor's Cooperative Contract # 2GTELE{1510 r3121 t}Mooo}MsFTo2 'l'ter 
1

9. Evaluation Performed by:

t{2^ 4l't4t23

Date

10. Approved by:

I l. Attachments:

, *1-\

! Awarding Proposal
I Other: Quole

. Send Original to: Purchrsing Department
r Send copies to: Busioess Administration

**If more than otre account #, provide break down

lS Division



s=

*is
IE

A
H

 
E

!ie
o 

E
?

9gr:<
"i3E

3
E

 E
;'5 r

@o(f)
lr)I
lr)o@

I
No1r)I
lr)roNo

I
(r)

#=

(oo(f)lr,
@ooct)I
Nor.r)

lr)lr),A
o

>
<

(o
Y

o,
(ouJ

#tu

(oo(oN!too$oNo
I

,ii(J

(Oo(oNo(,Nt

itEt!tt-8E
E

:
a=

 d,
5E

IET
;

P
i

![a.c
tat

zz5E

E!EEE

too22oIciEE5E

i

..i
d

N
q

a
o

E
e

f(,z

(9o

,9IEE2(,E

-E

(,2
,=(9z

.9==(9zI

6tr

!!

Iiz
s-

aE
8

8d
I3 .l

lIE.s.!9oI

II

FIErJtrEo

N
N

@
c.i e.i 

u?
C

t, 
(7) 

r-
@

@
to

odo@
-

(?)(f)o
(f,

@
@

@
lr
sss
ro 

ra, o
$$
dd*

I


